5501 (R-2025-238) 11/19/2024

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 315901

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE NOV 1 9 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO EXCUSING COUNCILMEMBER CAMPBELL'S ABSENCES FROM COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS.

RECITALS

The Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopts this Resolution based on the following:

- A. Councilmember Jennifer Campbell was unable to attend Council meetings on May 8, 2024, June 24, 2024, and July 30, 2024, due to personal reasons. Additionally, Councilmember Campbell could not attend Council and Committee meetings during September and October 2024 due to medical leave.
- B. Pursuant to San Diego Charter section 12(e), the Council may excuse a Councilmember's absences from scheduled Council and Committee meetings.
- C. The Office of the City Attorney prepared this Resolution based on the information provided by City staff with the understanding that this information is complete and accurate.
- D. Under San Diego Charter section 280(a)(1), this Resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor because this matter is exclusively within the Council's purview and does not affect the administrative service of the City under the Mayor's control.

ACTION ITEMS

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of San Diego:

1. Councilmember Jennifer Campbell is excused from the following regularly scheduled Council meetings: May 8, 2024; June 24, 2024; July 30, 2024; September 9 and 10, 2024; September 16 and 17, 2024; September 23 and 24, 2024; September 30, 2024; October 1, 2024; October 8, 2024; and October 14, 2024.

- 2. Councilmember Jennifer Campbell is excused from the Economic Development & Intergovernmental Relations Committee meetings held on September 4, 2024, October 2, 2024, and October 30, 2024.
- 3. Councilmember Jennifer Campbell is excused from the Community and Neighborhood Services Committee meetings held on September 5, 2024, and October 23, 2024.
- 4. Councilmember Jennifer Campbell is excused from the Environment Committee meetings held on September 12, 2024, and October 10, 2024.
- 5. Councilmember Jennifer Campbell is excused from the Public Safety Committee meetings held on September 18, 2024, and October 16, 2024.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Ву

David J. Karlin

Senior Deputy City Attorney

DJK:cm

November 8, 2024

Or.Dept: Council District 2

Doc. No. 3872788

DIANA J.S. FUENTES City Clerk

y Xy Stell Weding

Passed by the Council of The Ci	ty of San Dieg	50 on N O	y 1 9 2024	_, by the following vote:
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
Joe LaCava	Ø			
Jennifer Campbell	Ø.			
Stephen Whitburn	\square			
Henry L. Foster III	Ø			
Marni von Wilpert				
Kent Lee	[Z∕			
Raul A. Campillo			Ø	
Vivian Moreno	\square			
Sean Elo-Rivera	Ø			
(Please note: When a resolut date the approved resolution		-	-	erk.)
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayo	or of The City of S	an Diego, California.
(Seal)		City Cle	DIANA J.S. FU	JENTES San Diego, California.
		By		(L. d. U.L.), Deputy
		Office of the	e City Clerk, San D	iego, California
	Reso	lution Numbe	er R3	15901